

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5567 OF 2024

Smt. Santi Manakya Sutar And Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The Competent Authority (Expressway)

And The Sub-Divisional Officer And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Prajakt Mukund Arjunwadkar for the Petitioners.

Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the Respondents.

CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATE : 13 DECEMBER 2024

P.C.:

At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioners, stand over to
19 December 2024 on Supplementary Board.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]

GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed by
GITALAXMI KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date: 2024.12.18
16:36:17 +0530