

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5567 OF 2024

Santi Manakya Sutar And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Competent Authority (expressway) And ....RESPONDENT  
Sub Divisional Officer And Ors

Prajakt Arjunwadkar for Petitioner

Smt. P. N. Diwan AGP For State/Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM  
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

**DATE : 17th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/02/2026 ( for directions).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**